

COUNCIL OF COMMONWEALTH STUDENT GOVERNMENTS THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY 312 HUB-Robeson Center, University Park, PA 16802 (814) 863-0697 - psuccsg.org

C.R. 23.24.02 In Support of the Constitutional Review Committee (CRC) Membership

Author(s):	Jacob Levendosky (Vice President)
Whereas,	The Council of Commonwealth Student Governments (CCSG), represents the concerns of the students attending the campus in matters of a university-wide nature, as well as those issues impacting the joint interests of the campuses and,
Whereas,	The Constitutional Review Committee (CRC), is charged with reviewing and interpreting the Constitution of CCSG and,
Whereas,	According to the Constitution (Article IV), CRC is chaired by the CCSG Vice President, and is "comprised of four Central Staff members, and at least four SGA (Vice) Presidents or other delegates of their respective SGA nominated by them, all appointed by the Vice President, with no more than one representation per campus." (DuFour et al., 2023)

Be it resolved, The following individuals are to be appointed to CRC:

Central Staff Represen	ntatives	Commonwealth Representatives	
Noah Cruz	University Park	Matthew Strupczewski	Behrend
Ethan Galley	University Park	Jessica Gore	Brandywine
Abel Season	University Park	Fabian Vantassell	Harrisburg
Ria Walia	University Park	Enoch Ayanwale	Mont Alto
		Caleb Cornell	Wilkes-Barre

Respectfully,

Jacob Levendosky

rob Jownshitzy

(Vice President)

Council Action

Vote_32_: _0_: _0_ Pass: _X_ Fail: ____ Postponed: _____

Presidential Action

Approved: _X_ Veto: ____ Date: 10/8/23

CCSG President - Elise DuFour